
Mohawk (1-0, 1-0) -vs- Keyano College (0-1, 0-1)
03/18/26 at VIU Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Mohawk 88

Keyano College 84

Date: 03/18/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: VIU Gymnasium
Referees: Luke Wera, Roland Calapiz, EJ Link

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mohawk 26 16 21 25 88
Keyano College 29 19 13 23 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iverson Chong * 29 9-15 3-6 4-4 0-0 0 0 6 2 0 3 25
14 Kazim Raza * 33 5-10 1-2 9-10 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 20
17 Marko Dosen * 28 4-11 1-2 5-8 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 14
13 Jerry Mercury * 30 3-8 1-4 2-2 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 9
5 Scott Jenkins * 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 3
11 Eltom Adam 15 3-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 7
2 Dante Richards 16 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 0 0 1 6
15 Paul Omofoma 12 1-3 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 2 0 2
1 Jailen Jackson 3 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
9 Cale Calura 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0
4 Anthony Ragonetti 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
10 Milos Mladjan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-69 10-25 20-25 11-16 27 22 19 9 2 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-22   22.73 % 4-9   44.44 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 29-69   42.0 % 10-25   40.0 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jerry
Mercury Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 4th-00:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keenan Miller * 35 8-11 3-5 0-2 0-6 6 3 3 4 0 0 19
12 DJ Haynes * 36 7-12 1-2 1-3 0-5 5 4 3 2 0 1 16
5 Deandre Rowe * 33 6-9 0-1 4-5 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 2 16
17 Evan Meyer * 23 6-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 1 1 1 1 14
8 Sammuel Nkassa * 19 2-2 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 1 3 0 0 8
13 Tafari Carefoote-Jones 18 2-6 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 0 0 1 6
9 Joyce Dumbu 15 0-2 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 0 1 0 4
15 David Chijioke 3 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Efosa Omorogbe 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 0 1 0 0
4 Jaggar Crossland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Rofri Mpaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-50 6-16 16-21 7-31 38 23 14 15 3 5 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-14   71.43 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-4   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 31-50   62.0 % 6-16   37.5 % 16-21   76.2 %



Technical Fouls: (1)
Keenan Miller Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
02:08



1st Box Score
Mohawk 26

Keyano College 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iverson Chong 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2
14 Kazim Raza 10 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
17 Marko Dosen 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
13 Jerry Mercury 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Scott Jenkins 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
11 Eltom Adam 0 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
2 Dante Richards 0 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 3
15 Paul Omofoma 0 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jailen Jackson 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Cale Calura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Anthony Ragonetti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Milos Mladjan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-15 3-5 3-5 1-2 3 5 7 1 0 3 26
66.7 % 60.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keenan Miller 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 7
12 DJ Haynes 6 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Deandre Rowe 10 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5
17 Evan Meyer 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
8 Sammuel Nkassa 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
13 Tafari Carefoote-Jones 1 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Joyce Dumbu 0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Chijioke 3 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Efosa Omorogbe 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jaggar Crossland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Rofri Mpaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-14 3-6 6-6 2-5 7 5 5 4 0 0 29
71.4 % 50.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Mohawk 16

Keyano College 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iverson Chong 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
14 Kazim Raza 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4
17 Marko Dosen 7 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5
13 Jerry Mercury 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Scott Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Eltom Adam 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Dante Richards 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
15 Paul Omofoma 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Jailen Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cale Calura 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Anthony Ragonetti 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Milos Mladjan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 2-7 4-4 1-5 6 5 5 5 0 3 16
35.7 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keenan Miller 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 4
12 DJ Haynes 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
5 Deandre Rowe 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
17 Evan Meyer 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
8 Sammuel Nkassa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Tafari Carefoote-Jones 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
9 Joyce Dumbu 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 David Chijioke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Efosa Omorogbe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0
4 Jaggar Crossland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Rofri Mpaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 1-4 2-2 1-7 8 5 4 4 1 3 19
57.1 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Mohawk 21

Keyano College 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iverson Chong 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
14 Kazim Raza 6 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
17 Marko Dosen 7 0-5 0-0 3-4 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 Jerry Mercury 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Scott Jenkins 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Eltom Adam 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dante Richards 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Paul Omofoma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jailen Jackson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Cale Calura 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Anthony Ragonetti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Milos Mladjan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-22 4-9 7-8 6-3 9 4 5 1 0 2 21
22.7 % 44.4 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keenan Miller 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 DJ Haynes 10 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
5 Deandre Rowe 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
17 Evan Meyer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
8 Sammuel Nkassa 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
13 Tafari Carefoote-Jones 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Joyce Dumbu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 David Chijioke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Efosa Omorogbe 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaggar Crossland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Rofri Mpaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-9 0-2 1-3 1-12 13 6 2 5 2 0 13
66.7 % 0.0 % 33.3 %



4th Box Score
Mohawk 25

Keyano College 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Iverson Chong 7 5-8 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14
14 Kazim Raza 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
17 Marko Dosen 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jerry Mercury 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Scott Jenkins 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Eltom Adam 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Dante Richards 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Paul Omofoma 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
1 Jailen Jackson 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Cale Calura 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Anthony Ragonetti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Milos Mladjan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-18 1-4 6-8 3-6 9 8 2 2 2 1 25
50.0 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Keenan Miller 5 2-2 2-2 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 DJ Haynes 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
5 Deandre Rowe 10 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
17 Evan Meyer 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
8 Sammuel Nkassa 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Tafari Carefoote-Jones 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
9 Joyce Dumbu 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Chijioke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Efosa Omorogbe 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaggar Crossland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Ryan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Rofri Mpaka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 2-4 7-10 3-7 10 7 3 2 0 2 23
53.8 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mohawk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keyano College
09:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 09:27 2-2
ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --

09:07 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KEENAN
-- ASSIST  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MERCURY,JERRY 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,DJ

08:27 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by RAZA,KAZIM 08:04 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by JENKINS,SCOTT --

07:48 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEENAN
STEAL  by JENKINS,SCOTT 07:46

07:31 FOUL  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 07:31 6-6
MISS FT by RAZA,KAZIM 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
07:19 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON(in the paint) 07:07 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by TEAM --

06:43 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAYNES,DJ
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,EVAN

GOOD LAYUP by RAZA,KAZIM(in the paint) 06:29 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by TEAM --

06:16 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by NKASSA,SAMMUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEENAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 06:03 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --
FOUL  by JENKINS,SCOTT 05:46

05:32 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEENAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:29 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA

MISS 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN

04:19 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEENAN
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DANTE 04:12 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --

04:08 MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:02 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
04:02 SUB IN by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
04:02 SUB OUT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
04:02 SUB OUT by HAYNES,DJ

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DANTE 03:50
REBOUND OFF by OMOFOMA,PAUL --

03:49 FOUL  by MEYER,EVAN
MISS FT by OMOFOMA,PAUL 03:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:49 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by CHIJIOKE,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

03:30 MISS 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
FOUL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 03:27

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 03:27

03:27 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by ROWE,DEANDRE
03:27 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by ROWE,DEANDRE
03:14 SUB IN by CHIJIOKE,DAVID



03:14 SUB IN by CROSSLAND,JAGGAR
03:14 SUB OUT by MEYER,EVAN
03:14 SUB OUT by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

FOUL  by JACKSON,JAILEN 03:08
MISS JUMPER by OMOFOMA,PAUL 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,EVAN
02:58 15-21 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
02:58 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by ROWE,DEANDRE

ASSIST  by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY --
GOOD 3PTR by ADAM,ELTOM 02:46 18-22 H 4
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,DANTE --

02:37 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEENAN

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAILEN(in the paint) 02:24 20-25 H 5
ASSIST  by TEAM --

02:12 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DEANDRE
STEAL  by ADAM,ELTOM 02:09
GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,ELTOM(in the paint) 02:05 22-25 H 3

01:56 MISS 3PTR by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
REBOUND DEF by OMOFOMA,PAUL --

01:53 FOUL  by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
01:37 FOUL  by DUMBU,JOYCE

MISS JUMPER by CHONG,IVERSON 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,JOYCE

01:12 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DEANDRE
STEAL  by JENKINS,SCOTT 01:10
TURNOVER  by CHONG,IVERSON 01:02

00:37 22-27 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KEENAN
-- ASSIST  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

00:29 FOUL  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
GOOD FT by MERCURY,JERRY 00:29 23-27 H 4
GOOD FT by MERCURY,JERRY 00:29 24-27 H 3
FOUL  by JENKINS,SCOTT 00:12

00:12 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by DUMBU,JOYCE
00:12 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by DUMBU,JOYCE

SUB IN by RICHARDS,DANTE 00:12
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SCOTT 00:12
GOOD JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 00:01 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by RICHARDS,DANTE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mohawk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keyano College
09:55 FOUL  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA

SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 09:55
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SCOTT 09:55

09:46 FOUL  by MEYER,EVAN
GOOD FT by DOSEN,MARKO 09:46 27-29 H 2
GOOD FT by DOSEN,MARKO 09:46 28-29 H 1

09:43 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
09:43 SUB OUT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
09:26 TURNOVER  by MEYER,EVAN

STEAL  by RAZA,KAZIM 09:24
TURNOVER  by DOSEN,MARKO 09:16
FOUL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 09:13
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DANTE 09:13
SUB OUT by CHONG,IVERSON 09:13
SUB IN by CHONG,IVERSON 09:00
SUB OUT by ADAM,ELTOM 09:00

08:52 28-31 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,EVAN



TURNOVER  by DOSEN,MARKO 08:41
08:40 STEAL  by ROWE,DEANDRE
08:38 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DEANDRE(in the paint)

ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --
REBOUND OFF by MERCURY,JERRY --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DANTE 08:06
GOOD JUMPER by MERCURY,JERRY 08:06 30-33 H 3

07:45 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEENAN
STEAL  by CHONG,IVERSON 07:42
MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN
SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 07:17
SUB IN by OMOFOMA,PAUL 07:17
SUB IN by CALURA,CALE 07:17
SUB OUT by CHONG,IVERSON 07:17
SUB OUT by DOSEN,MARKO 07:17
SUB OUT by MERCURY,JERRY 07:17
FOUL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 07:15
FOUL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 07:07

07:01 TURNOVER  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
TURNOVER  by CALURA,CALE 06:56

06:56 SUB IN by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
06:56 SUB IN by DUMBU,JOYCE
06:56 SUB OUT by MEYER,EVAN
06:56 SUB OUT by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
06:42 MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,JOYCE

REBOUND DEF by CALURA,CALE --
MISS 3PTR by ADAM,ELTOM 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
ASSIST  by CALURA,CALE --
ASSIST  by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY --
GOOD DUNK by OMOFOMA,PAUL(in the paint) 06:25 32-33 H 1
FOUL  by ADAM,ELTOM 06:15
REBOUND DEF by CALURA,CALE --

06:03 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KEENAN
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

MISS 3PTR by RAZA,KAZIM 05:47
FOUL  by OMOFOMA,PAUL 05:22

05:22 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by MEYER,EVAN
05:22 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by MEYER,EVAN

TURNOVER  by ADAM,ELTOM 05:22
05:22 STEAL  by HAYNES,DJ

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,KEENAN
05:10 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
05:00 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEENAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADAM,ELTOM 04:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
-- ASSIST  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA

04:35 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,DJ(in the paint)
SUB IN by CHONG,IVERSON 04:19
SUB IN by DOSEN,MARKO 04:19
SUB IN by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY 04:19
SUB IN by MERCURY,JERRY 04:19
SUB OUT by CALURA,CALE 04:19
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DANTE 04:19
SUB OUT by OMOFOMA,PAUL 04:19
SUB OUT by ADAM,ELTOM 04:19

04:15 FOUL  by HAYNES,DJ
04:12 FOUL  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
04:12 SUB IN by MEYER,EVAN
04:12 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA



04:12 SUB OUT by ROWE,DEANDRE
04:12 SUB OUT by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
03:58 FOUL TECH by MILLER,KEENAN
03:58 BLOCK  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA

MISS JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 03:58
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 03:58 33-41 H 8

03:49 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,DJ
TURNOVER  by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY 03:47
STEAL  by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY 03:47

03:46 STEAL  by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
REBOUND DEF by RAZA,KAZIM --

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN
MISS 3PTR by MERCURY,JERRY 03:36

03:16 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,KEENAN
03:06 33-43 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KEENAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,DJ
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by MERCURY,JERRY 02:24
02:19 MISS 3PTR by HAYNES,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
SUB IN by CALURA,CALE 02:14
SUB OUT by RAGONETTI,ANTHONY 02:14

02:14 SUB IN by ROWE,DEANDRE
02:14 SUB OUT by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
02:08 33-46 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 01:47 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by RAZA,KAZIM --

01:35 36-48 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ
ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --
GOOD 3PTR by DOSEN,MARKO 01:07 39-48 H 9

01:01 MISS 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
REBOUND DEF by CALURA,CALE --
GOOD JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 00:47 41-48 H 7

00:47 FOUL  by MILLER,KEENAN
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 00:47 42-48 H 6

00:37 MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ
REBOUND DEF by CALURA,CALE --

00:13 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
00:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEENAN

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOSEN,MARKO 00:01

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mohawk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keyano College
09:40 42-50 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,KEENAN

-- ASSIST  by ROWE,DEANDRE
MISS JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 09:30
REBOUND OFF by RAZA,KAZIM --
MISS JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DEANDRE
09:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by CHONG,IVERSON 09:02
MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
ASSIST  by CHONG,IVERSON --
GOOD JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 08:59 44-50 H 6

08:57 TURNOVER  by ROWE,DEANDRE
STEAL  by CHONG,IVERSON 08:48

08:38 FOUL  by MILLER,KEENAN
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 08:38 45-50 H 5



GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 08:38 46-50 H 4
08:20 MISS JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
08:14 TURNOVER  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 07:55
07:55 BLOCK  by MEYER,EVAN

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,EVAN
FOUL  by DOSEN,MARKO 07:42

07:34 TURNOVER  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
ASSIST  by MERCURY,JERRY --
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 07:21 49-50 H 1

07:03 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DEANDRE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,DJ

06:48 FOUL  by MEYER,EVAN
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DANTE 06:48
SUB OUT by CHONG,IVERSON 06:48
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,SCOTT 06:40
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,DANTE --
ASSIST  by DOSEN,MARKO --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,SCOTT 06:36 52-52

06:15 52-54 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DEANDRE(in the paint)
06:06 FOUL  by HAYNES,DJ

GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 06:06 53-54 H 1
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 06:06 54-54
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAILEN 06:06
SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 06:06
SUB OUT by RAZA,KAZIM 06:06
SUB OUT by MERCURY,JERRY 06:06
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,SCOTT 05:42
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAILEN 05:25

05:25 MISS FT by HAYNES,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:25 54-55 H 1 GOOD FT by HAYNES,DJ
MISS LAYUP by ADAM,ELTOM 05:02
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,SCOTT --
SUB IN by CALURA,CALE 05:02
SUB IN by OMOFOMA,PAUL 05:02
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SCOTT 05:02
SUB OUT by DOSEN,MARKO 05:02
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,DANTE 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,JOYCE
FOUL  by OMOFOMA,PAUL 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by DUMBU,JOYCE
04:57 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
04:57 SUB IN by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
04:57 SUB OUT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
04:57 SUB OUT by ROWE,DEANDRE
04:57 SUB OUT by MEYER,EVAN
04:45 54-57 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,DJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAILEN 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,DJ

04:16 FOUL  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
MISS 3PTR by ADAM,ELTOM 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,DJ
03:52 54-59 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAYNES,DJ(in the paint)

FOUL  by CALURA,CALE 03:52
03:52 MISS FT by HAYNES,DJ

REBOUND DEF by CALURA,CALE --
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,DANTE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,JOYCE
03:52 MISS 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

REBOUND DEF by ADAM,ELTOM --



SUB IN by RAZA,KAZIM 03:52
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAILEN 03:52
MISS LAYUP by ADAM,ELTOM 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by DUMBU,JOYCE
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN

03:30 MISS 3PTR by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
REBOUND DEF by OMOFOMA,PAUL --
MISS JUMPER by ADAM,ELTOM 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,DJ
02:35 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEENAN
02:29 FOUL  by OMOROGBE,EFOSA

MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,DJ

MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 02:04
REBOUND OFF by DOSEN,MARKO --
GOOD FT by DOSEN,MARKO 01:51 55-59 H 4
MISS FT by DOSEN,MARKO 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DUMBU,JOYCE
01:51 55-61 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,SCOTT 01:51
REBOUND OFF by DOSEN,MARKO --

01:51 FOUL  by ROWE,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by DOSEN,MARKO 01:51 56-61 H 5
GOOD FT by DOSEN,MARKO 01:51 57-61 H 4
SUB IN by CHONG,IVERSON 01:51
SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 01:51
SUB IN by MERCURY,JERRY 01:51
SUB IN by DOSEN,MARKO 01:51
SUB OUT by CALURA,CALE 01:51
SUB OUT by RAZA,KAZIM 01:51
SUB OUT by OMOFOMA,PAUL 01:51
SUB OUT by ADAM,ELTOM 01:51
GOOD 3PTR by MERCURY,JERRY 00:41 60-61 H 1
ASSIST  by CALURA,CALE --
MISS JUMPER by DOSEN,MARKO 00:22
REBOUND OFF by MERCURY,JERRY --
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 00:13 63-61 V 2
ASSIST  by MERCURY,JERRY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mohawk Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keyano College
FOUL  by ADAM,ELTOM 09:54
SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 09:54
SUB OUT by RAZA,KAZIM 09:54

09:34 63-63 GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,DJ
MISS 3PTR by MERCURY,JERRY 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
09:18 SUB IN by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
09:18 SUB IN by DUMBU,JOYCE
09:18 SUB OUT by MEYER,EVAN
09:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEENAN

FOUL  by DOSEN,MARKO 09:08
09:08 63-64 H 1 GOOD FT by DUMBU,JOYCE
09:08 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by DUMBU,JOYCE

GOOD JUMPER by CHONG,IVERSON 08:46 65-65
08:27 65-67 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,ELTOM(in the paint) 08:20 67-67
ASSIST  by JENKINS,SCOTT --



FOUL  by DOSEN,MARKO 08:01
08:01 67-68 H 1 GOOD FT by ROWE,DEANDRE
08:01 MISS FT by ROWE,DEANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
SUB IN by OMOFOMA,PAUL 08:01
SUB IN by RAZA,KAZIM 08:01
SUB OUT by DOSEN,MARKO 08:01
SUB OUT by MERCURY,JERRY 08:01
FOUL  by OMOFOMA,PAUL 07:56

07:44 MISS LAYUP by HAYNES,DJ
BLOCK  by OMOFOMA,PAUL 07:44
REBOUND DEF by OMOFOMA,PAUL --

07:39 FOUL  by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DANTE 07:39
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SCOTT 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by MILLER,KEENAN
07:39 SUB OUT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

MISS JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA

07:15 MISS JUMPER by DUMBU,JOYCE
BLOCK  by OMOFOMA,PAUL 07:15
REBOUND DEF by RAZA,KAZIM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON(in the paint) 07:02 69-68 V 1

07:02 SUB IN by MEYER,EVAN
07:02 SUB OUT by DUMBU,JOYCE
06:56 69-70 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,EVAN(in the paint)
06:49 FOUL  by HAYNES,DJ

TURNOVER  by CHONG,IVERSON 06:41
06:39 STEAL  by ROWE,DEANDRE
06:30 TURNOVER  by MILLER,KEENAN

SUB IN by CALURA,CALE 06:30
SUB OUT by CHONG,IVERSON 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
06:30 SUB OUT by MILLER,KEENAN

ASSIST  by RAZA,KAZIM --
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,DANTE 06:10 72-70 V 2
FOUL  by CALURA,CALE 05:50

05:50 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
05:50 72-72 GOOD FT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

MISS JUMPER by CALURA,CALE 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

05:22 TURNOVER  by HAYNES,DJ
STEAL  by RICHARDS,DANTE 05:20
GOOD JUMPER by RAZA,KAZIM 05:14 74-72 V 2
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAILEN 05:04
SUB IN by MERCURY,JERRY 05:04
SUB IN by JENKINS,SCOTT 05:04
SUB OUT by CALURA,CALE 05:04
SUB OUT by RAZA,KAZIM 05:04
SUB OUT by ADAM,ELTOM 05:04

04:55 MISS JUMPER by ROWE,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:46 MISS LAYUP by ROWE,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,DANTE --
MISS 3PTR by MERCURY,JERRY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
04:16 74-74 GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAILEN 03:58
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JAILEN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAILEN 03:53

03:52 STEAL  by MEYER,EVAN
FOUL  by JENKINS,SCOTT 03:50



03:50 MISS FT by MILLER,KEENAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:50 MISS FT by MILLER,KEENAN
REBOUND DEF by MERCURY,JERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON(in the paint) 03:50 76-74 V 2
SUB IN by CHONG,IVERSON 03:50
SUB IN by DOSEN,MARKO 03:50
SUB IN by RAZA,KAZIM 03:50
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,DANTE 03:50
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAILEN 03:50
SUB OUT by OMOFOMA,PAUL 03:50

03:32 FOUL  by MEYER,EVAN
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 03:32 77-74 V 3
SUB IN by OMOFOMA,PAUL 03:32
SUB OUT by DOSEN,MARKO 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by MILLER,KEENAN
03:32 SUB OUT by MEYER,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON 03:06
REBOUND OFF by OMOFOMA,PAUL --
MISS JUMPER by OMOFOMA,PAUL 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWE,DEANDRE
FOUL  by MERCURY,JERRY 02:46

02:46 77-75 V 2 GOOD FT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
02:46 77-76 V 1 GOOD FT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON(in the paint) 02:23 79-76 V 3
02:10 FOUL  by NKASSA,SAMMUEL

FOUL TECH by MERCURY,JERRY 02:10
FOUL  by CALURA,CALE 02:10
GOOD FT by RAZA,KAZIM 02:10 80-76 V 4
SUB IN by DOSEN,MARKO 02:10
SUB OUT by OMOFOMA,PAUL 02:10
MISS 3PTR by CHONG,IVERSON 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN
01:24 80-78 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,DEANDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
REBOUND OFF by MERCURY,JERRY --
MISS LAYUP by CHONG,IVERSON 01:08
GOOD JUMPER by MERCURY,JERRY 01:04 82-78 V 4

00:53 MISS 3PTR by ROWE,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,SCOTT --
GOOD JUMPER by CHONG,IVERSON 00:33 84-78 V 6

00:33 SUB IN by DUMBU,JOYCE
00:33 SUB IN by OMOROGBE,EFOSA
00:33 SUB OUT by NKASSA,SAMMUEL
00:33 SUB OUT by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
00:26 84-81 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEENAN

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,DJ
00:16 FOUL  by MILLER,KEENAN

GOOD FT by CHONG,IVERSON 00:16 85-81 V 4
GOOD FT by CHONG,IVERSON 00:16 86-81 V 5
SUB IN by ADAM,ELTOM 00:16
SUB IN by RICHARDS,DANTE 00:16
SUB OUT by JENKINS,SCOTT 00:16
SUB OUT by RAZA,KAZIM 00:16

00:14 SUB IN by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
00:14 SUB OUT by DUMBU,JOYCE
00:10 86-84 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,KEENAN

-- ASSIST  by CAREFOOTE-JONES,TAFA
00:08 FOUL  by ROWE,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by CHONG,IVERSON 00:08 87-84 V 3
GOOD FT by CHONG,IVERSON 00:08 88-84 V 4

00:00 MISS 3PTR by OMOROGBE,EFOSA



REBOUND DEF by DOSEN,MARKO --
00:00 FOUL  by HAYNES,DJ

MISS FT by DOSEN,MARKO 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DOSEN,MARKO 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KEENAN


